Benefits paid during the year   -   (61,000)

Benefits payable as at end of the year   (1,196,856)   (1,196,856)

Actuarial loss/(gain) arising during the year   (615,129)   (536,400)

PVODBO as at end of the year   29,923,503   22,387,005

8.05 Charge to profit and loss account for the defined benefit plan

Service cost 6,136,797   5,547,350

Interest cost 2,014,830   1,251,980

   8,151,627   6,799,330

8.06 Historical information for gratuity:

2019 2018 2017 2016 2015

Present value of defined benefit obligation 29,924 22,387 16,185 9,660 6,018

Experience  adjustment arising  plan  liabilities (615) (536) 459 288 397

8.07 Sensitivity Analysis as at June 30, 2019:

Rupees

Deferred tax asset on minimum tax and carry forward of tax losses for the year amounting to Rupees 25.61 million has not been

recognized due to uncertainity of adjustments with the available of high future taxable profits to such extent.

Rupees in thousands

8.02 The movement In temporary differences are as follows :
RUPEES

Balance as at

July 01, 2017

Recognized in

profit & loss

Balance as at

June 30, 2018

Recognized in

profit & loss

Balance as at

June 30, 2019
Deferred tax Debits:

Employees retirement benefits (2,001,742)   (758,646)   (2,760,388)   (1,275,787)   (4,036,174)

(2,001,742)   (758,646)   (2,760,388)   (1,275,787)   (4,036,174)

Deferred tax Credits:

Accelerated depreciation 15,494,938   3,320,291   18,815,229   (2,159,917)   16,655,312

Finance lease and Others 3,802,722   (6,087)   3,796,635   1,989,051   5,785,686

17,295,918   2,555,558   19,851,476   (1,446,653)   18,404,823

Discount Rate + 1% Discount Rate - 1% Salary Increase + 1% Salary Increase - 1%

PVDBO 26,835,939 33,672,890 33,672,890 26,785,269

Downloaded from: https://OpenDoors.Pk

32

Annual Report 2019

2019 2018

9 TRADE AND OTHER PAYABLES

Creditors 375,272,450

286,540,790

Accrued expenses 14,257,874

14,231,274

Advances from customers - Unsecured 10,979,132

23,201,742

Other payables 2,722,418

2,723,948

Workers' welfare fund 3,440,346

3,133,060

Workers' profit participation fund 9.01 709,151

1,759,508

407,381,371   331,590,322

9.01 WORKERS' PROFIT PARTICIPATION FUND

Opening Balance 1,759,508   3,148,285

Allocation for the year 808,648   605,717

2,568,156   3,754,002

Interest on funds utilized 29 219,939   393,536

2,788,095   4,147,538

Less:  Paid during the year (2,078,944)
   (2,388,030)

709,151

1,759,508

10 MARKUP ACCRUED ON LOANS AND OTHER PAYABLES

Accrued markup 8,956,522

4,142,499

2019 2018

11 SHORT TERM BORROWINGS Limit

Rupees in Million

From banking companies-secured

Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Limited 372.5 11.01 211,237,185

196,924,422

Habib Bank Limited 100 11.02 97,700,000

99,312,000

The Bank of Punjab 150 11.03 100,000,000

100,000,000

Banking Overdrafts 11.04

Habib Bank Limited 2,864,149

-

The Bank of Punjab -

5,218,659

J.S Bank Limited 6,396,185

245,881

Bank Alfalah Limited -

4,316,919

Meezan Bank 1,177,728

-

419,375,247

406,017,881

Rupees

Rupees

11.01

-

-

PP over all present and future current assets of the Company to the extent of Rs.350.6 Million.

All the finances obtained from Standard Chartered Bank (Pakistan) Limited are collaterally secured against: